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Accredited by NAAC with A++
Inana Bharathi , Bengaluru - 560 056

No. ACA -IV'LLM  Adm 2024-25 Date: 31.07.2024
NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fee structure for LL.M Two years courses for the Academic year 2024-2
Ref: Approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated:

The Annual Semester fees under Regular and Payment categories prescribed for LL.M
Two years Courses, offered in University Law College for candidates seeking admission
to LLM courses during the Academic year 2024-25 are notified as under.

ANNUAL FEES —(2024-25 BATCH)

() REGULAR FEE:

SL Types of Fees Iyr LLM ITyr LLM
No. (2024-25) (2025-26)
(Rs) (Rs)
01 | Registration Fee 2000 -
02 | Admission fee 1000 -
03 | Lab Fees'Clinical Fees 5000 5000
04 | Tuition fee 29,000 29,000
05 | Library fee 1000 1000
06 | Sports Development fee 1000 1000
07 | Medical Examination fee 100 100
. 08 | Students Activity fee * 100 100
_ 09 | Students Identity Card fee 100 100
|10 | Cultural Activity fee * 200 200
11 | User fee (Internet Facility etc) * 200 200
12 | Teachers Benefit fund 25 25
13 | Students Benefit fund 25 25
| TOTAL 39,750 36,750
* Fees not entitled for reimbursement from Social Welfare Department to SC/ST
candidates.

(2) PAYMENT SEAT FEES

The GM/OBC/Minorities candidates seeking admission
pay the following fees (Shown in Column 3) in additi‘en to




g -

(3) ELIGIBILITY FEES

Indian Nationals who have passed the qualifying examination outside Karnataka
shall pay the following Eligibility Fees to the University at the time of counseling in
addition to the regular fees.

Indian Nationals, Foreign Nationals and Non Resident Indians who have passed the
qualifying examination abroad (outside India) shall submit the Equivalence Certificate
lssged by Association of Indian Universities (AIU) along with the application to the
L’nl\'e§ity'. The provisional Eligibility certificate will be issued on payment of the
prescribed fee. The provisional Eligibility certificate shall be obtained prior to admission.

Sk No. | Type of students Eligibility Fee
1 Indian Nationals Who have passed the qualifying exam outside Rs.3,500
Kamataka. -
| 2 injian Nationals who have passed the qualifying examination outside Rs.6,650 ﬁ
ndia
[ 3 | Foreign Nationals and Non Resident Indians Rs.11,000 j

(4) FEES PRESCRIBED FOR FOREIGN NATIONALSs & NRIs

The Foreign Nationals and NRIs shall pay US $ 2,200 as annual fees in addition to
Eligibility fees for various courses.

Students selected has to pay the admission fee ONLINE THROUGH
Bangalore University website

https://bangaloreuniversity.karnataka.gov.in

(6)FEES CONCESSION AND REIMBURSEMENT FOR SC/ST CANDIDATES:

The SC/ST candidates within Karnataka and whose parents annual income is less than
2.50.000 - (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per annum shall pay Rs.500/- (Rupees
Five Hundred Only) for regular seats and Rs. 500/- plus payment Seats for payment seats

category.
The Principal shall direct the SC/ST students to pay the balance of Admission fee
received from the Social Welfare Department, Government of Karnataka, i.e., fess due to
be paid at the time of admission prior to payment of even semester examination fee. In case
of non-receipt of Fees reimbursement for what so-ever reasons mentioned therein/short

payment of fee reimbursement by the Social Welfare Department, such students shall also be

directed to pay the balance of admission fees in full ( which was due to b paid at the time of
admission)prior to payment of even semester examination fee. The original marks cards

submitted by the student at the time of admission and other documents if any (I semester II
semester ...., TC) shall not be issued until the students clear all the dues.

The Fees Reimbursement is not applicable to SC/ST students of other states.

(5) Mode of Pavment :

(7) REFUND AND FORFEITURE OF FEES
ncel his/her seat by submitting the following documents;

(1) Candidate for any reason may ca
i)  Original Provisional Admission Card
iiy  Original Fee Receipt
iiiy Application for cancellation of seat and

correspondence address with MW ,
(2) Refund shall be considered

D.O. No.F.2-71/202
of fees* remitted by



SIL Percentage of Point of time when noriicicr of \;i‘tvlilit_l;av?ivll ofadmls;“am
No. | Refund of fees* in the University l
sy gk gy i o i e e e Lt ]
(1) 80% IS days or less after the formally-notified last date of admission. |
) 50% 30 days or less. but more than 15 days, after formally-notified last “
date of admission.
| 5} 00% More than 30 days after formally-notified last date of admission.

(8) EXAMINATION FEES

' & Practical(200)*/ Marks card/ = }
g Whole Project/ Procession fee/ e e Total 3
| Course = Exam Viva-voce(150)#/ Scrutiny/ S g5 ; ol;a {
: R (in Rs.) Dissertation(150)+ | OMR sheet s £ o
| (in Rs.) (in Rs.) @ f
| Master of Law I 3300 0 275 0 3575
A I 3300 3004+ 275 0 3875
11 3300 0 275 0 3575
v 3300 300#+ 275 1,575 5450

The Office of the Registrar (Evaluation) shall notify the prescribed examination &
convocation fee as per this notification.

The Principal’ Chairpersons of ULC shall ensure that the students whose admissions are not
approved by the University/ having shortage of attendance and those students who do not fulfill
the requirements shall not be allowed to appear for the examination.

The eligible students shall pay prescribed examination fees prior to the semester examination
within the stipulated date for payment of fees as notified by the Registrar (Evaluation). Examination

Branch.
BY ORDE

VoA A
REGISTRAR
F
To,

. The Principal & Dean, Faculty of Law, University Law College, Jnanabharathi

Campus, Bangalore University, Bangalore.
The Chairperson, Department of Studies of Law, Bangalore University, Bangalore.

2.
3. The Director of Students Welfare, Bangalore University, Bangalore.
4 Co-ordinator, Other Backward Classes, Bangalore University, Bangalore.
Copy to.
1. P.S.to the Vice-Chancellor / Registrar / Registrar (Evaluation) P.A. to Finance

Officer, Bangalore University, Bangalore.
2. Nodal officer, UUCMS, BUB.
M/s. Inhawk IT Solutions Pvt.Ltd. Bangalore.

4. Office copy.
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NOTIFICATION

Sub: Constitution of Admission Committee for selection of students for admission
to 2 Years LL.M Course for the vear 2024-25.

Ref: Approval of Vice-Chancellor date:

Ckkkkk

The committee consisting of the following members for selection of students to be
admitted to 2 Years LL.M Course for the year 2024-25 is as under:

1. Dr.V Sudesh Chairman
Professor and Chairman
University Law College, BUB.

2. Dr. N. Dasharath, Member

Professor, University Law College, BUB.

3. Dr.N. Sathish Gowda : Member
Professor, University Law College

4. Dr. Jyothi Vishwanath ' Member
Associate Professor, University Law College

5. Dr. Chandrakanthi % Member
Associate Professor, University Law College




